
2025 Seton Volleyball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time
Saturday 8/16/25 Turpin High School Away 10:00am/11:00am/12:00pm

Tuesday 8/19/25 Oak Hills High School Home 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Friday/Saturday 8/22/25 Columbus Tournament Away TBD (3 games FR/JV, 5 games V)

Thursday 8/28/25 Lakota West High School Home 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Tuesday 09/02/25 Mount Notre Dame High School Home 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Thursday 09/04/25 Mercy McAuley High School Away 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Tuesday 09/09/25 St. Ursula Academy Home 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Thursday 9/11/25 Harrison High School Home 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Saturday 9/13/25 Roger Bacon High School Away 10:00am/11:00am/12:00pm

Tuesday 9/16/25 Ursuline Academy Home 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Friday 9/19/25 Mercy McAuley High School Home 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Tuesday 9/23/25 Mount Notre Dame High School Away 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Thursday 9/25/25 Ursuline Academy Away 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Saturday 9/27/25 Milford High School Away 10:00am/11:00am/12:00pm

Tuesday 9/30/25 Sycamore High School Home 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Thursday 10/2/25 St. Ursula Academy Away 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Tuesday 10/07/25 Mason High School Away 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

Saturday 10/11/25 FR/JV GGCL Tournament Away TBD (2 games FR/JV only)

Tuesday 10/14/25 Anderson High School Away 4:30pm/5:30pm/6:30pm

** Schedule subject to change ** updated 7/28/2025

2025 Seton Volleyball Scrimmages
Date Opponent Location Time

Saturday 8/09/25 McNicholas High School Home 10:00am/11:00am/12:00pm
Wednesday 8/13/25 V- Fairfield JV- Oak Hills F- Lakota East


